
 
 

 

 

 
Fulton County… 

EXPECT DELAYS: Overnight Lane Closures to Impact 

Traffic on Downtown Connector  

 
WHAT: Weather permitting; Georgia DOT contractors will close the I-75 northbound lanes 

between 10
th

 Street and the Brookwood split (where I-85 northbound and I-75 northbound 

separate)  and all lanes will close on I-75 southbound between the Brookwood Interchange and 

10
th

 Street. The lane closures will allow contractors to resurface the Downtown Connector. 

Motorists traveling in either direction will use the high-occupancy vehicle (HOV) lanes during 

the closure.  

 

Motorists should expect delays while crews work to create a smoother ride. The Downtown 

Connector was resurfaced in 2008.  

 

WHEN and WHERE:   

 
I-75 northbound lane closures between 10

th
 Street and the Brookwood Split 

9 p.m., Thursday, September 29 – 5 a.m., Friday, September 30 

9 p.m., Friday, September 30 – 9 a.m., Saturday, October 1  

9 p.m., Saturday, October 1 – 9 a.m., Sunday, October 2  

9 p.m., Sunday, October 2 – 5 a.m., Monday, October 3 

 
I-75 southbound lane closures between Brookwood Interchange and 10

th
 Street  

9 p.m., Monday, October 3 - 5 a.m., Tuesday, October 4 

9 p.m., Wednesday, October 5 – 5 a.m., Thursday, October 6 

9 p.m., Thursday, October 6 – 5 a.m., Friday, October 7 

9 p.m., Friday, October 7 – 9 a.m., Saturday, October 8 

9 p.m., Saturday, October 8 – 9 a.m., Sunday, October  

   

DETOUR: 
Motorists traveling to I-75 northbound will use the I-75 northbound HOV exit lane to access 

I-75 north.  

 

For Immediate Release: 

Wednesday, September 28, 2016  

Contact:   

Annalysce Baker 470.891.2992 



Motorists traveling to I-75/I-85 southbound will use the I-75/I-85 southbound HOV exit lane 

to access I-75/I-85 south.   

 

ADVISORY: 
Motorists are cautioned to reduce their speed while traveling through work zones, pay attention 

and watch for workers. Before heading out, get real-time information on work status and traffic 

conditions. Call 511, visit 511ga.org , or download the Georgia 511 app.  
 

http://511ga.org/

